03/12/2020 505963829

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6010536

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA	I			
		Name	Execution Date		
SATISH G. KANDLIKAR			08/12/2019		
ARANYA CHAUHAN			12/16/2019		
PRUTHVIK RAGHUPAT	HI		01/22/2020		
TRAVIS EMERY			12/19/2019		
ARVIND JAIKUMAR			02/21/2020		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	ROCHE	ROCHESTER INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY			
Street Address:	145 LOMB MEMORIAL DRIVE				
City:	ROCHE	ROCHESTER			
State/Country:	NEW YO	NEW YORK			
Postal Code:	14623				
	1				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1		7		
Property Type		Number	_		
Application Number:1643		6437171			
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
Fax Number:	(585)362-4701			
		the e-mail address first; if that is un			
Phone:		; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se 685-362-4700	ni via US man.		
Email:		pskpto@bsk.com			
•		BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC			
Address Line 1:		50 LINDEN OAKS			
		SUITE 310			
Address Line 4:	ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		330P121B			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		JOSEPH NOTO	JOSEPH NOTO		
SIGNATURE:		/Joseph Noto/	/Joseph Noto/		
DATE SIGNED:		03/12/2020			
Total Attachments: 7					

source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page1.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page2.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page3.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page4.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page5.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page6.tif	
source=330P121B_Assignment_Signed#page7.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Satish G. Kandlikar, a citizen of the United States residing at 44 Brandywine Lane, Rochester, New York 14618, Aranya Chauhan, a citizen of India residing at 4255 East River Road, Unit #66C, Rochester, New York 14586, Travis Emery, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19 Barrington Park, Rochester, New York 14607, Arvind Jaikumar, a citizen of India, residing at 220 John Street, Apt. 03303-B, Rochester, New York 14623 and Pruthvik Raghupathi, a citizen of India, residing at 120 Clinton Ct., Apt. H, Rochester, New York 14620 have invented certain new and useful improvements in PASSIVE TWO PHASE HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEMS for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was filed as U.S. Serial No. 16/437,171, on June 11, 2019;

AND WHEREAS, Rochester Institute of Technology, with its principal place of business at 145 Lomb Memorial Drive, Rochester, New York 14623-5603, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, including salary or payment for the making of inventions, or employee benefits, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned. transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said Rochester Institute of Technology, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said **Rochester Institute of Technology**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said **Rochester Institute of Technology**, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{12}{20.00}$ day of $\frac{100}{20.000}$

Satish G. Kandlikai

STATE OF <u>NY</u> COUNTY OF <u>MANUAL</u> SS:

This 1/2 day of 20/2, before me personally came the abovenamed **Satish G. Kandlikar**, to pre personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

Commission expires on 1/10/2027

DEBBIE J. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01MO6378672 Qualified In Monroe County My Commission Expires 07-30-2022

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{1}{6}$ day of December, 2019.

von Branlar

Aranya Chaullan

STATE OF THE COUNTY OF THE Jork Vie ss:

This 1/2 day of 1/2/2/2/2, 20/9 before me personally came the above-named Aranya Chauhan, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Susan G. Andrade Notary Public - State of New York No. 01AN6221409 Qualified in Monroe County Commission Expires May 3, 2022 <u>June J. Undrade</u> Notary Public Commission expires on <u>MAY-3,2430</u> Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this $\frac{2}{\sqrt{2}}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{2}}$ $\frac{20}{20}$

Pruthvík Raghupathi

STATE OF <u><u>MUMPE</u> SS:</u>

This <u>22</u> day of <u>22</u>, 2020 before me personally came the abovenamed **Pruthvik Raghupathi**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ALIOS Notary Public

DEBBIE J. MONAGHAN NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YORK No. 01MO6378872 Qualified in Monros County My Commission Expires 07-30-2022 Commission expites on <u>7/30/2022</u>



IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereanto set my hand and seal this 19 day of December 2019.

Travis Emery

STATE OF AAACOUNTY OF <u>ESSAY</u> SS:

This $\underline{14}$ day of $\underline{02(100 \text{ J}_{2000})}$, 20<u>19</u>, before me personally came the above-named **Travis Emery**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

DIANNE M. COPPOLS Notary Public mmonwealth of Massachusotts My Commission Expires October 19, 2023

Notary Public 70 Commission expires on 10-19-73.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this <u>21st</u> day of <u>February</u>, 20<u>20</u>

Arvind Jaikumar

STATE OF California COUNTY OF Los Angeles SS:

This $2^{3/2}$ day of <u>February</u>, 2022, before me personally came the above-named **Arvind Jaikumar**, to me personally known as the individual who executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Publice a Wheel Commission Commission expires on _____.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California	,)
County of LOS A	<u>raeles</u>)
On February 21,	2020 before me, Diane B MANACE
\Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	Arvind Jaikumar
	Name(s) of Signer(s)

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s)-whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(e), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Sighature & Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

· OPTIONAL --

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Desc	ription	of Attached	Document
Tiele			

nue or rype or bocument:	Document Date:		
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — CLimited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:		
Signer Is Representing:	Signer is Representing:		

K CORDENSITE AND A CORDENS ©2014 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 03/12/2020